FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

12-31-2001



101928044

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. <u>3806.0515</u> Attorney Customer Number: <u>22,852</u>

	Honorable Commissioner of Pati record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	τ	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Marie-Christine BISSERY DEC 2 1 2001	Name	: AVENTIS PHARMA, S.A.			
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes 🗵 No	Intern	al Address:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street	: Address: Direction Brevets - Tri LE 144 20 Avenue Raymond Aron			
	Assignment	City:	F-92160 Antony Cedex			
	Security	State:	FRANCE Zip Code:			
	Other: [Describe]	_ Additi	onal name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
Execution	on Date: December 10, 2001		☐ Yes			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application:	ing filed	together with a new application, the execution date of			
A.	Patent Application Number(s):	В.	Patent Number(s):			
	09/984,043		[Text]			
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes	i ⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:	Carol L. Cole	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
		۵	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)			
] [Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	-				
Street A	Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	-	,			
City:	Washington, D.C.	-	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916			
State:	Zip: 20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account from garage			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
						Carol L. Cole, Reg. No. 43,555 Signature
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2					

20/200. SFELEKE: 00000004 0000440

1 1 1 5 5 4

49.35 F

PATENT REEL: 012396 FRAME: 0648

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 3806.0515-00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

A COMBINATION COMPRISING CAMPTOTHECIN AND A STILBENE DERIVATIVE FOR THE TREATMENT OF CANCER

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on October 26, 2001(Application No. 09/984,043); and

WHEREAS, **AVENTIS PHARMA**, **S.A.**, a corporation of Cedex, FRANCE whose post office address is Direction Brevets - Tri LE1 144, 20 Avenue Raymond Aron, F-92160 Antony Cedex, France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands.

County of)	SS.	Name: Address:	Marie-Christine BISSERY 5 rue Henri Poincaré, 94400 VITRY SUR SEINE, FRANCE
State of)		By: Date:	Marie Christia Russey Dec 10, 2001
Subscribed and sworn to before	me this Notary Put		y of	Je soussigné Me Hatoine BAILLY Notaire à Paris, certifie matériellement la signature de Maulaine Marie-Christine
Page 1				apposée sur le présent document Cette certification ne comporte aucune vérification de l'exactitude des faits et gress mentionnés dans le présent document

RECORDED: 12/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 012396 FRAME: 0649